S = B T AT & cx sk b L 1-s i 13 e=h — e L Ty :-F
L

i

I
8398 of 2015 II
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
*
ala Q85VPL14* i

CHANCERY DIVISION

20/05/2019
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY COMPANIES HOUSE
IN THE MATTER OF CAPARO INDUSTRIES PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION) i

AND i
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

e €3
/ aCT Reg, (&
A2 oh 75,00

/s
ORDER o

<
<,

-5 SEP 2017

&\,;’;;ﬁ’m N Gﬂfox\f
UPON THE APPLICATION of Anthony Steven Barrell, David Matthew Hirmiind~
and Ian David Greern, the joint administrators (* Administrators™) of Caparo
Industries ple (In Administration) (company number 00630473) (*Company™) dated
1 August 2017.

AND UPON READING the witness statement of Anthony Steven Barrell together
with exhibits “ASB1” {0 “ASB8” and those documents on the Court file recorded as
having been read.

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1. pursuant to paragraph 76(2)(z) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and
Rule 3.54 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 the
Administrators’ terms of office in respect of the Company be extended for 24
months until immediately before midnight on 18 October 2019;

2. the Court waives the requirement for a progress report to be prepared every six
months in accordance with Rules 18.2 and 18.6 of the Insolvency (England

-and Wales) Rules 2016 and grants relief that the reports be prepared on an
annual basis, the next report being prepared within one month of 18 April

2018, thereafter on an annual basis; and

e Gy TN fsklad on |
{E)[gl() 1 [



g T

3. the cosis of this application be paid as an expense of the administration of the
Company.

Dated this ] day of «chjw’r 2017

T T =]




T S s S T T S W

8398 of 2015
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF CAPARO
INDUSTRIES PL.C (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

ORDER

DLA Piper UK LLP
Victoria Square House
Victoria Square
Birmingham
B24DL
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 121 281 3809
Fax: +44 121 262 5791

Ref: AMW/HID/38878/120141




